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Diagnosis and complications : (include dates)
Chr, Myocarditis
Mal 16 mer

Tr&atment and Progress: (mclude dates)
ine grs 3 tid; rest and precmutions. Mag. Sulph. 0z .

R.H.Walker, M,D,

Disposition : (include dates)

Aug.17th BP 120/90 Myocardltls chr. A.W.K.

Digitali .
Remarks : € is b5 drppey aspirine, rest. By train to Verdun.
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NAME .. AGURD.,, M/\S. MARGARET @

ADDRESS ...RQUTE 71, BOX 38  DUNUORE, W. VIRGINIA

.......................................

TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

%f/ﬁﬁﬂ Sincerely,

s (Slgned)WM @Z’/)JWL

RPB—7-22-30—5M
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.
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Napp Aeard, Mrs. Margaret - HOME ADDRESS . ..... Punmore,............
wmas County
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN€Z. . & 568 2eL0 . / W ..........
ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclygde dates)

Aug.zlst, seen by Maj. Eanes.

Treatment and Progress : (include dates) Aug 17th Digitelis gtts v, bid.
Aug. 21st, to continue Digitelis and to rest.

Disposition : (include dates)

Aug, 24th, At Verdun thiw mother hss been exceptionallyactive both
mentally and phys ically.Some impurities in her heart sounds, but she
Remgrkfnirly well preserved for her age. Has been shut in the hills of
W.Ve, all her life and she states that this her one chance in a life-
time. To return to Paris by bus with other Pilgrims., R.H.E.

9/2/30 to Cherbourg, Beach,
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Party: . e S. S. ROOSEVEDT estbound
o-
(& <
INamesrAciondi s MEE.EMAERar oG TF Svnd dl a o Vi e el S
Home Address . Route #,.Box 38, Dunmore, West.Virginis
Name and address of nearest relative or friend ... ... /é/ vipavy - /'A/ // Cop)

Religion %7& TEYIAN 7 Age 7 =

I-l'story of resent comp,ainl; Complains of dizziness and instabilityo

e sStates that for the past two or three d
L _the past L ays she has had sudde
violent pain in the precordia,these pains are more infrequent whgnag%e

rests and is carefu® of her exercise.

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each
east or west bound. Cards to be

included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to New

Pilgrim treated on ship,
York.

INSTRUCTIONS:
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Chronic Myocgrditis
Diagnosis and complications: (i e dates) Mal de ler

\ =W -3 T\ Qe thev- %Q ‘(\3

o , Codeine grs.1/4 tid’rest precautions
Treatment and Progress: (include dates)  Mognesium Sulphate ounces one
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AP 2o o
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M = Retm




AN ¥ EAR RS
Wy 3
Hogt Office Department { i R
OFFICIAL BUSINESS " <., POSTAGE, $300
REGISTERED ARTICLE A gl "'°""\'\'§'€b§§-§§ g
- '8 ‘ Yo - S, 1K T
y y bemitd f [ o {3 {' ;‘
e ' ] On fob
INSURED PARCEL = JIe
\‘.~".‘ ) ’ *,??,
N o LS L ? L' J’r:
hitd N PR L AR A 4 wy g
N ."_) ¢ & "”.‘\ o n ":-."ﬁ:“ ¥
Reliinio ! Q M. GENERAL 8 }f'\’_./ 50 \,, :.‘fln_.ﬁilél‘:_v?‘hnwzhv. ;L“L_.‘
T e o oENDEm) '
Street and Number, Mhﬁl 1 S BUILDING
or Pasl OﬁCC BOI, }""""""“""’ """"""" B o ———
P‘Oﬁce oAl T AN b
Wishin @, o o
0 G—0116 State .’8 1ng Mg DS._-Q--..



N
{
i §

VA O Ll S AN (L€ @
(Signature or name of addre:.sce ) ’
i
____________ (Signature of addresseo’s agent.) 47 ]
Iy f+f
Date of delivery,...c4—= AL s ol (] 2% 19z
form 3811 7 / 0 5—o116



30 77-¢ ‘}3;‘

M-TURN RECEIRm.
- W@L? 30

Received from the Poslmaﬁlcr ‘lfx'gzlgcgisicrc'd or Insured Article, the original
number of which appears on tht face of this Card.

7 ’ i /
« ;
Sty T R /

LA £ - ‘ L {

(Bignature or namoe of addressee.)

e o a5 v o o e o o o o v e e o

( Signature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of delivery, o AR SRR B e , 192

TForm 3811 € 53118




agﬂﬁt @ﬂirc ml‘pﬂl‘tmpnt PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID PAYMENT OF POSTAGE, $300

OFFICIAL BUSINESS POSTHARK’OF DELIVERING
=il AL A o O OFFICE
REGISTERED ARTICLE . \{}4} ) h,
g 7 /% \\” NP i 753'4’, |
NG Sk oy Slant e «1‘;\/ Mo G 8 i :
INSURED PARCEL =/ , O s X 1 /;,
] i } A 1?4') :
No. ’,;.,.'r l& - {ey D DATE OF DELIVERY

: -h'

Returrilot Ssssisie "/
X Q M‘ wm&tov szrq,q!rq

Street and Number, }

or Post Office Box,J.-...—.._- MU gﬂﬁmshﬂftﬁiﬂ@ --------------------- =
Post Office at BN TR E SN
Rov. 3-24 w St 8 Waehingt W D, Co

|G 4
s7 T, T e - - W ‘ﬂ



WAR DEPARTMENT
GFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

\n repLy reFer To QM 283 A-C

Acord, Chas. E. « 1252 M July 14, 1980.

¥irs. Margaret Acord,
Route # 1, Box 38,
Durmore, West Virginia.

Dear Madam:
There is enclosed herewith Check No.6 in the
amount of $ , to pay for your meals and incidental
10,00

expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, ycu are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaéter General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

1 Incl. Assistant.

Check No.
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ttra. Mergarot Accrd,
Routa ﬁl’ Box 38;
Dummore, Nect Ve,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have ‘been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, Sitiington C20 Mo, 143 B340 PX  Aug, ¥
Are Bongoverts * 6:60 P Aug, 7
Lve. Roncprverte Ho. ¢ 6t0L PM  Aug, ¥
Av. Yow York  Penna. 8120 MM Aug. 8
{Ponus, Station) :

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at pointe where it is necessary to change cars,.

Should you not recéive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effeect.

For The Quartermaster Geheral,

Very truly yours,

. "~ R, E, SHANNON,
cgptain: Qo M. G@TPQ,
Assistant.

e S i b



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A C

acord, Charles He 12321 llay 15, 1930
Koosevelt 8-9

lirs. Margaret acord,
Route 1, Box 38
Dunmore, W. Va.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously

ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,192?),/;><L;

- 7 | Q,[’
C L /?:zajtéii €

.
Name

.J? A /f %?0*&. 78 @aLAAAVbb4”JML_>;ZQQJL4/ ég;L

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, -

‘ii:: | *} /&t} ’éﬁ;)

HES
%, Captaln QJ//M. Corps,
Encl, o o Assistant.
Env.

o




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_c

Acord, Charles H. 1232 ¥

¥rs, Marvgaret ‘cord,
noute 1, Sox 38,
Ivmmore , We Va,

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you meke this call bs sure to take with you the four
photographe called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court

will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,

who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witnese who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 24x2% inches in size and such documentary




«

evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-

tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the

same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a

long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or -~ -"--*
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United

States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court -
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two.years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

*Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-~
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department. '

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




Qi 298 AsC

Agord, Charles H, « 1232 Aprid 16, 1580

Hrg. Margaret Acgrd,
Box S&,
Dunmore,
Viegt Tirginin,

Deay Madnms

Your lettor of ¥sroh B7, 1080, addreescd to the
Hanorable Gyy D, Goff, United Stateo Semador, relative to
your desiro to male & pllgrimsge to the grave of your gun,
tho lato Charies H, Acord, under the provisions of the ict
of lMorch 2, 1929, has boen referred to this office for raply.

hn veoords of thde office chow that you are
eligible under the law to mlo thie pilgrimage at the axponse
of tho Govermmont and your notwo has toon added ¢o the liet
of motherc and vidows who will meko the pdlgrimge during
1050, An invitation to gedl from How York on the £6 "Rooso-
:;?).t”. iugust 9, 1930, will be mniled to you within o ghort
$i:1> P )

Clothing sufficient to laot you two weeka, and
of modium woight end wormth, should bs taken with you on the
journoy. A pudr of comfortable walldng ghoss, ag well a8 o
poir of rubbore er overshoes te be worn during demp woather
chould aloo be taken, Loundry facilities will bo ewailable
48 both How York ond Paris.

For The Quortermnstor Genorals
Very tiuly youra,

Ae Do MUGHES,
' Captain, Q¢ Ms COYpU,
16 hesigtant,




I a eyz//u/ the invitation extended

(Acccét or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

222 g Adroi Nrz. Vargaret Acord
(Name)

Re #1., Box 38, Dunmore, Pocahontas.Co.. W.Va.
(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1020



COPY

B '

Dunmore, W. Va. @MC\JW @6 :1
Box 38,
March 27, }930.

Lot ardon X, oo A ~A\Nya,

%M-«k% q}?/SD&M v»w(\\‘,
To Representative Guy D. Goff, AN LA e 2%y
Washington, D, C, 33

My dear Sir:

&s I received a letter from you recently as to
the trip over-seas and as @ have had no information as to
the time of starting from this side and expected to hear
something of the arrangements and as I have never daken a
trip over-seas and have no relative to accompany me I am
seeking information in any way as to clothing for such a
trip and any information in this case. So please let me
hear from you.

Truly yours,

(Signed) Margaret Acord. v




WAR DEPARTMENT /‘f

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N HEPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C _

Acord, Charles He 1282 M

Mrs. Margaret Acord,
Route #1, Box #38,
punmore, West Virginia.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgriglages to cemsteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military #r naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval servicglat any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are#now interred in such ceme--
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages Are to be paid by thée United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a repfrt to Congress not later than
Descember 15, 1929. The purpose of the investiggtion is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make #he pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make thé pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar gear 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. 3

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is Fequested that you answer the following
quéestions by f£illing out the blanks }eft therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the encloséd envelope which requires no postage,

Efﬂﬁaﬁyou”dBSiré ﬁb ﬁake'fhis-ﬁi grimage if éligible? (Yes) (No)
x
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 193 (Yes) (No)
N ¥
%  Have you at any time mgde a previous visit
to the grave of the déceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forceg/ in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

s

 Age- Health

4. Please give youy age and state of health, S (Yape) (Good) (Poor)
f T LN A
/=~ ITELBAgIEBh =) (Yes) (No)

A ! ’
5. What langua do you speak? : .i{ ¢y E;Dtheﬁ 1¢@gué§%
) ik pecifly language spoken

For The Quartermaster General, g ,;f}
g

LT\ \ e

Yery truly yours| :

i) . [
‘jlw Y r‘&*JJgﬂ
Encl JOHN T, HARRIS,
ct Major, Q. M, Corps,

E‘mvelope Agsistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFrICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENER:
WASHINGTOR

N REsLY rerzr To QM 293 A-C

- June 29 1929.
Agord, Charles He

rse Margaret Hh Acord,
R.?Jh #10
m’ '0 ﬁl

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiere, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interrsd in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
thece cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late  posvate Charles He Aordy Hge Cosy 76h Infe, WioNe yenaing are now
interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amers Chye, Romagno=Sou s-dont fancon,
liouge, Franoce.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pllgrimage. Both mothers and widowe are entitled to msks the pil-
grimags.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The.Quartermaater General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.




M
X

Acord, Chas. H, 1232 July 11. 1930,

Mrs. Margeret Acord,
Route #1, Box 38,
Dummore, West Va,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv. Sitlington C&0 No. 143 B8:140 P Augs 7

Ar, Ronceverte " 5:850 PM  Auge. 7
Lv. Roneerverte " No. 6 6:51 PM Augs 7
Ar. New York Penna , 9:20 AM Aug. 8

(Penna, Station)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown svery courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date ghown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R, E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aggistant.




¢ é

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N mepLy rEFer To QM 293 A—C

Acord, Chas. H. 1232 M June 12, 1930

‘¥rs. Margeret Acord
route #1, Box 38
Duymore, W. Va.

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the gights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made .

The ¢lothing which you will take with you should be
glightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbere, an umbrella
and a gweater or gsome warm wrap to be used ghould the weather ﬁe-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium

weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
. the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
’ it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cie
requireme
froquently thail

nt Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefe to meet your
nte should it be ,impossible to have your washing done more
once in two weeks.




~ If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,

and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in ecarrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the 1nv1tation gent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

i
i;
+




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|N REPLY REFER TO QEL295 A—C

Acpord, Charlcs H. 12324 Hay 186, 1930
liposevelt 8-9 3

lirs. Margaret wcord,

Roate 1, Hox 38

Dunmore, w. Va.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to EBurope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
.
i "y
Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Aggistant.
Env.



_4._\,0-4,-_‘

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

in rePLY rREFer To Q¥ 293 A-C

acord, Churles He 1n38-1
8-9 May 951930

lIrs. idargaret Acord,
Route 1 Box 38,
Dwmoro 9 wo v& *

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the

'~ American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some

cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this
office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on. the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance
by the pilgrim. '

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advige
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you. B8end your request direct to this office and do
NOT include it with your passport application,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




In reply refor to GV 293 A-C

"

WAR DEPARTMENT \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON : {

April 26, 1930,
foord, Charles H. 1232 N

Mrs. Margaret ‘cord, - kit 8 4
oute 1. 8o0x 38, ; ST AL

&%M@E Va. d T BALY oy 0

This letter, which contains general information regardipg the
pilgrimage fo the memptenies of Burope, is being sent to eawh mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimese during the
calendar year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy of which is enclosed herew
with, In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the
following explains in detaill some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimage, '

Te Canuiis :

Formal invitations are being extended to each mo:her and widow
who has expressegd: 8 desire yo make: the pilgrimage during 1930« -~ In so o *l»
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a viewto . v
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the =~ “l:«
invitations %o:the women from the e@everal gtatos are issued is haged on'a =« !
drawing by lot whigch was helld about one.month agos - Inclcsed with each .
invitation 1s, a card for asknowledgment and it is quite imporient that .
you accept or decline thie:invitation promptly in order that the negese ... . = ¢
sary railrpad.-'steamsh.ip and, hotel reservations may be arrarged, The
@verment will def;ay all the necessary expenses of the pilgﬁimégaa‘
includ}ng.railroad fare, -hotel accommodations, steamsghip fare und all-
other incidentel expengess- It will hot provide anything other than'the’
necessary  gxpenses’ so- that: yeu:should bring with you such’funds @s you :-
mey desire to use for making small purchages end for other upes distincte
ly of a porsonal nature, - PO TR 1 A * P

" ddd - T TR T RSN LS £

Arrangements have been made with thei American. Railroad ‘. - ' rE0. Lo
Association Whiph aspuros us the tnited support and cooperation ef all of « ~0:7=
the railreeds in the United States in handling tihe mevement %o and from .
New Yorw Civys The ioeal tieket agentowill securs. your railruad ap@' . ™,
slecper ticket end will make“tho, necessary pullinan’ res¢rvations;  fefere’ . .1
your depariure frgm yeur home. we-will mail you a shogk; sufricisptoter” thio AL
pay ~OT Vour mealg and gther itravelling expensos while enrouse toilNewi ! & ¥iu
Yorie Touz railroad:vicketiwill provide for; e rouad twip from your home (1iiiuc:s

" o New York apd.cpon’arrival: in New York the ermy officer in charge of

the New York offive will ocllect the return trip stub and hold it yntil
youp retur “t"ﬂ”ﬂ&kﬁﬂwmu G B Al Amp e Lean o1 daend
! ...3:10.55,'.:.1 "“,‘,“u,i.n:': GeMros g Pha cnited ma g o ¥ 2 g
Uponiarrival inNew York, youlwill ke met/ sy an ermy offjeep . ' mul fron
CWew Sl Uhiva M M Toag, MRS oty AL ..f.'v,'r.‘, R _s-p,:i;..;'_{;;,:;- "
3@/994/ Pl i kadMed g0 el vhic _naaf.a?sim',"“ ractaas Pagseavetions . | Mopee
i e Sawl Ay I gowr e wr,, WAL s dowe 3 ot A, eafTIc Y e
0 R woaar g o458 st 11'?*3.\“'.:1.11.'_.[5 £ Cow el g Lot aiiea s o t-.:‘_l.‘_)'w
o Teodp welishbel fLakes WL . L3Ry e a4 o BRR Trom Fudr highe
$6 e VorkFgidoapon weobval cdn Fer ek doaw wy 0ty (o alkoge o
the Py 0k 000wl WL celluoh (e gOMPE URL) SV Wi lele 5% weil
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1

and escorted to a first elass hotel where reservaiions have joen mades

The duration of your stay’ in- New York will ¥e from 24 to 48 hours. At

the proper time, you willk be'escorted to the steamship unon which passage -
has been engaged for Europé, .- All of the women mdking this trip will pa
provided W}th cabin elass accommodations aboard steamers which means that
from twe to four will be quartered insthe same stateroom. If you have
eny friend that you would like:to be quartared with we will endeavor to
arrange it;if you wlll communlcate with this office, " :

e ocecan voyage will.last about 8 days and when the ship docks

at Cherbourg, Frange, each party will be met by officers especially

detailed for the purpose and taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel acoommodations have been rescrveds The first day in
Paris will we a day of rest. On the 24 day, the women of each party
will plaece a wreath on the tomb of the French unknown soldier, In the
afternoon there will be a rceeption {n which the Freneh war mothers,
govermnment 'officials, and promincnt eivilians will participatec. - The
folloying morning the groups going to the different ccmeteries will leave
Paris, travelling in mober busses, and procced to the ccmeteries where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twonty-five women will be assigned
to each bus*and an army officer will have chargo of the tuss The
itineraries, to and frém the cemetories and the ®aily itimeraries while at
the cemeteries have ®cen vari€d so as to take in points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields wherc Ameriesn troops
were engaged, Upon return to Paris, each party will remain for about y
5 days and during this time an opportunity will be given to see the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinity. The entirc duration ef
your stay in Burope will be 14 days, end the itinerarics have been go
arranged that cach day will be proviéed for. Except inm case of illness
or other unavoidable cause it will not be possible for amy yeman meking
the pilgrimage’#o remain in Burope for a longer period than 14 dsys nor
to-leave the party with whieh she is travelling unless she is propared to
pay all of her expenses after leaving the party sinec the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimagze spocifically states that the government shall
not pay the expenses of any woman who willfully leavos her partye

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met in Now
York City By ermy officers who will escort the mothors and widows to the
trains whigh will take them home, Before lcaving New York each woman
will be prqvldel with her return railroad tieket, a sleeping ear tieket
and funds to cover the coat of meals anq other travelling expanses.

4Imy officers are being w%ed as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
gee that ppoper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their

| oharge. Arrangements, have been made for taking care of women who.may
»e taken sick during the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of

any who may die andfprov131on has boen made for returning the remaing of
any who may die $0 their homes., It is essential that each woman making

" the pllg;umage furnish The Quartermaster General with an emergency cddress

of some‘'relative or friend to e notified in the event of an emergeney,
Mediéal eare will be provided by eivilian agoncioss If such care is
needed ip New York City 1% yill be furnished py the hotal bhyﬂiﬂi&ndﬂar

30/994./ ~8w
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mzia,; 'ho’spltaiil. ,Ab‘ 3 ]9‘11), d;lcé‘.?: s 'Will s prowl‘&e& fby the
"‘Eh:}.(pus doetors ahd in _4re.ﬁgeinentb ‘have begn mide with the Ametiten
;ios pital’ for the nospitanzatu,omm+ teatmént ‘o f- iy women" who may " need
gg,  Tn afiaition o t‘his. gix doctors of - the, regula:c erny will be on- duty
hroughout thé pil%,rimage. :

adety

L';‘,‘, ';'.3:”'. ,-rh
Ba,ggage will be limi‘ted to. not- to iexeeed two pieoes of hand baggage
and the articles taken, should be such &s wiilll’ be 'Fehpired for a trip of

about oneé month,, Laundry serv:l, ce can be: ebtained in New York and Paris.

Since the elimats of Burope is much colder than that of the United stetes,

each woman should provide herself with sufficient war:g clothing %o stemd
the motér bus 'brip and the visit to the cemetend.ea. ' .

’ o LU M RS ¥
Sinqa 11; is neoetgsary for this of;t‘ice to make ‘HiDregervations for
aé'é’mpnodations fhroughout this pilgrimage , 1t.will be greatly appre~
e 'ciaﬂsbd P you will make promp’a reply to emy oomnmicationa reeeived from

L l
&
R

-~
) T

?or The. @J.grtermaster General.

e o Very truly youra,

" &, D, HUGHES, = -

~ ‘ Captain,. Q. M. Corps,
Assistunt,
1 Enelpsure,
Regxﬂa’amn.
Y o ' oeew .
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C April 26, 19330,
Acord, Ceerles B. 1232 ¥

Brs. Hnrraret dcord,
Route 1, Sox 38,

»BMRBOFG Wa ve.

/
/
/
Deﬁf Madam:
!f’ '

coptain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk

of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
copt these passport applications. -

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. - You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in

New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

vA mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Pagsport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 23x2% inches in size and such documentary

S . The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State




evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
session. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
gsame community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear.to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

YA mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four:photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than

- 3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2} x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more,

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred. :

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

.

"Applicante resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-

tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.
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TAgord, Charles B, - 1232 April 15, 1950

lr't w AM.

Box 36,
Danmore ,
West Virginia, o
Doar Madam: o el

Your muf\u March 27, 1930, addresged to the
Honorable Guy D. Goff, United States Senstor, relative to
your desire to make a pilgrimage to the grave of your son,
the late Charles H., Aeord, under the provisions of the Aet
of March 2, 1929, has been referred to this offioce for reply.

The vecords of this office show that you are
eligible under the law to malwe this pilgrimage at the expense
of the Government and your name has been added to the list
of mothers and widows who will make the pilgrimage during
1930, An invitation to sail from New York on the S5 "Roose-
velt", August 9, 1930, will be mailed to you within e short

Clothing sufficlent to last you two
of mediun weight and warmth, should be taken wi
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Box 38, .
Mﬂrch 27. 1930.

L o

To Representative Guy D. Goff,
Washington, D, C.

|

| My deer 8ir: |
‘ {

|

o 43 I received a letter from you recemtly as to
‘the trip over-seas and as X have had no information as to

4he time of starting from this side and expected to hear ‘
gsomething of the arrangements and as I have never Laken a |
trip over-seas and have no relative to accompany me I em -
geoldng information in any way as to olothing for such a
trip and any information in this case. 8o please let me

PO I ST

Truly yours,

(S4zned) Margaret Acord.




+ QM 293 A«Q
Acord, Charles H. « 1232 April 16, 1980

Wrs. Hergaret Aeord, '

. Box &, \
Dunmore, !
Weat Virginia, ‘

Deay Medam: - (o

- 7
Your lotter of Mnrch 27, 1980, addressed o the
: Honbrable Ouy Da Goff, United Stotes Benmator, relative to
| : your Qdesire to meke o pilgrimage to the grave of your som,
" t¢he late Charles H. Aeord, under the provisions of the Aot
of Narch 3, 1928, has boen roferred to this office for reply.

The revords of this offioce ghow that you are
oligiblo under the law to make this pilgrimage at tho oxpense
of the Govermment snd your name hoe bean added to the list |
of motherc and widows who will make the pilgrimage during |
1980, An invitation to oeil from New York on the §8 "Roose- !
z:w', Augast 9, 1930, will be mailod to you within o short |

LIRS

Clothing suffloient to last you two wecke, and |
of medium weight and warmth, should be takenr with you on the }
journoye A pair of comfortable walking shesg, as well ao a

pair of pubbers or overschoes %0 be worn during damp woather

ghould also bo taken, Laundry fnoilitios will be aweilable

in both New York and Paris.

For The Quartermastor Genoral. ‘

| = ~ Vory truly yours,
| feM
- Q‘ S
e o A. D, HUGHES,
-~ Cin Captain, Q. M. Corps,
P i w Agpilstant,
: ol )
[
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN repLy rerer To QM 295 A-C October 7, 1929,
Acord, Charles H. 1232 M

Mrs. largaret Acord,
Route #1, Box #38,
Dunmore, West Virginia,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between

 April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and vwhose remains are now interred in such ceme-

teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the celendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. -

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completéd
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therafor and réturn the lettser to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you.desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desirs to make the pilarimage

in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, v (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English ~ (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

: For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS
L. . : oo
EncAct Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,




WAR DEPARTMENT
\ ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEI
WASHINGTOM

v repLy reFEr To QM 293 A-C
' June  £9 1929.
MON. Charles He.

R.FDs $1,
Bunmore, W. Va.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late  ppivate Chavles H. Acord, Hge Cos, 7th Inf., whose remaing are now
interred in the Meuso-Argonne Amer. Oty., Romagne-Sous-Montfaucon,
Meuge, Franoe,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by & widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, tc
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree
7o posta.ge s

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant.



e ———— — =

In reply refer to:

QM ~ 293 C-R

July 25, 19236

lire. Margeret Ee Acard,
BDEQD& #19
. fhmmare, WeVes

the permanent grave of

' ' P¥ivate Oharles He Aoord, Hea?dguartam‘ .
Compony, 7th Infentry, is Grave I2, Rov 17, Bloak B, louse-irgome

Amerigen Cormotery, Romagae=sous-lUentfavacn (Ueuse), Pranoe.

This is one of the permanent imerican military cemeteries
%o be maintained by this Government in Europe. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
hame, rank, division, organization, date of soldier'srdeath ard State
from which he came. The headstonsswill be placed at all graves in
connection with the improvement work now in rrogress, -as soon as

Fossible and without waiting for special action or request on the
prart of relatives, » o

Doar Megaminuartermaster Generzl desires that you dbe informéd that

In effecting removal, the utmost oare an& reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will Ye perpetually mainw

tained by this Government in a manner befitting the last resting
Place of cur heroes. _ <& : :

Very truly yours,

H. J. Conner,
- Assistant.

23/494/TV



Acord., Gharle.’ s Herberst 540,101 /

(Surname.) (Christian namein full.) (Army serial number.)
Pvte Hg.Co ! 7th Inf.
(Rank and organization.) —
State your relationship to the deceased ! » A ,%fﬁ,e/\
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? 42

"es Or no.)
‘/\ If 1 §ns are brought to the United States, do you i P
wi hem interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If yoll desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) JE?D,F_QR office)  — (Telegraph office.),  —
eﬁ_@ﬁ Lon o Ur.onrs o M s A 2n }2/74))?4,4’{,0;4
(Number and street.) (@jty or town. O - (State.) AV %«
| < ) Y
(Sign here) C’ﬁ anleoo }-M‘, eond  Jant " T ;
ke, /:1\]) / LA 12t AN £ /(/(/,”[/7./,
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






F‘w COMPILA%ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMmS DATA
&0 | , | File 43417
I. LocarrioN INDEX CarD: Jogl ) o ;
(@) Name '“COB_D’ L"h“' rles ‘t.{.'..\_/‘_____\_ ______________ Ser. No. _-____-___E_J_&J_;Q:].';(_)_J_'___
(b) Rank .?E?' ___________________ Organization ___I‘f:_'-_‘_'____L_'.?_f__'___’_Z_EE___:[“IE _____________
(¢) Date of death ___. 10~ ll__ L0 (d) Cause of death -___(_i_\_r\EJ:'_?' ___________________

II. RecrstraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):

9) B oy e e i S Prgd LA U CEIE TP s s
Gk (4 N B, Q'zle " ). pED 4 A
() Emerg. Address --_lf'é:.[.‘_si_'.--{'ffff_gf’_“f_?_._c___ﬁ____‘_"..C_E)_EC:_(%___(_E?BE_}_!E_? ..... 1 “."_'_L:),CE"_-,]J', _____ TRANOZS o
TTNEE
7

IT7T. F]]/ es of/solcl{/em Jyma f/ om cm{tamgus d[seasés ___/______---___[___[ ....... / _______ / _____/______/_ CKR.___/_J‘?__
(l/} ‘) H /—-'""'" ;

IV. A. G. O. DisposrtioN CARD: ! Date ofireceipt - L Msilis WA SUsieIEND Sty

gtz :
() Name .g%"::é.{-_-?f,-'Z?g-__,f-,_--f-, Aaseneeeeee (D) Relationship -

(¢) Address - f\ E-_ 8 ] o [O WW‘”‘«Q{; {1’

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

__%F ..... 2, Lﬁuq.ﬁ Lf‘*\-’ M» T b Q-ﬂl&/ .

™)

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought tollE S Snssm Tl e Remzin Undasturv.w
Examiner’s Initials -.____2 o, 5’.‘3’.‘&---- Date - trje="7 /éf__'l’/ _________ 1920
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from w oo
2 . g i AR . o by rer: DU T Fo™ Tl v S bk S8 P e~
“—__“‘\“\
confirming request in Par. I‘T.%m}Wx ________ moboye. Or requesting thabll SL TS0 B 00 e, e
S
Examiner’s Initials oo Isitier A s et i L , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as Tollarymaanet, 3 SRR I | e ol
\/ 4 .,."
PY\ _______________________ r{’__[!_-f‘-_______,-_”,L-.’--z-f“_____-.\ ........ fé’!‘_s’_@:f T R ot Mg | PR S R e o AR
U g
(a') Cﬂncellation memnmos TE’-ferred t‘oz ---------—-----"-":'"'.'.""- """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""
Examiner’s Initials .= { w.f;-bﬂ.-_- Date :#'“j_b’:f ________ 1920
» i
COUNTRY FRANCL CpmETERY No. .. 1288-98G 48  Smger No. .9 P/ ___________ %
o e o Eomtin, 4 srre Make TGN
s . N o
Py CApBs b f
BN 7 TS 4

.



( LM
/éjiﬁl\\)
VIL. G. R. S: Form No. 11{1 m&de -__

‘\.\ r- “B§ l

Typed by

AL GYISIun

Cheched by 2L

. Finvarn Action:

Following advice forwarded to Europe by

RECEIVED BY
MAIL U7
JUN,,,‘

EOPIR

cable on

letter on

Cemetenal Dzmwn
Overseas Project Syb-¢

, 1920

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTIoN TAEKEN.

%M/—/J/

£/

______________________

VM44mg~AQﬁ£;h“"“ “Maﬁﬁmfégégézﬁeszimzé%ﬁﬁﬂf&ﬁ%ﬂég/

%W" ________ et
f_‘ ’

FECCCA L5
A /9‘2/412,
Boaee




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REM%E% aﬁlﬁ,

41) H
o
3 N I NDE £ . : ;
t. Looxmox F¥Rp, Bherles H. _ 540101
&
e R e e Sy o Hov o P Intee b
(b) Rank ______________ 10-11<18 Organization L b B e el 73 ------
(¢) Date of death (d))iCauserof ‘dentha L L G & (TN, VE SV Al 2T
II. REGISTRATION Cé’RD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. againstlLoc,, Ind., Inf.) 42 B
o E"; 3y A Be¥surst—s, Eebra-tmotnés? KD HL, pidRore;
iest Vge
(W AEperpAddressiaiemel o ath 0 g Ly Gl i Y T M T L
NIRRT T g R o e 7 i AT T -
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... ... CKR.[Z_ 42 2
TV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
Cabloton s bbe MY 28 fib g JE o0 BT RS A R , 192
V. Foppwing advice forwarded to Europe by ! a-l é
2 : 1_/. b letter of transmittal on ./ Szi0ef O Ee 192

APR

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R, S., Hoboken, N. J., . '« =0 , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name, Desires. tion taken. .
STS50)  Dncden(8/5021) oo et S8z VIR

E e b 4
COUNTRY j CEMETERY NO. —oooeoe MUY L SRR SHROE NG, e . AR
G. R‘\Egulggxl'gxﬁ’ 115-A i
FRANCE S 1L d2-000 42 3

H.§. - 2T =



Concentration.

G. R: . Form. No. 16-A . . Place k.;,gnelzﬁz.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Date140v29.l921.

. REMAINS OF...omisivinnn AEOER. CHEX1O8 Ha ..o covrris SERIAL NUMBER..coo ot 0201 7

BTy oA i e B () RGN Z AT O, e S e 1O e SR (o (e e T W 7 1

Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
2OV 29 k2L 08 E5 V] e T DL SHEG L L ex g D e bel el cid, L LR e i

By GO e A 2T v, ot vkt T ER bt o et B 0 O A T g I e oy

-

. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

..............N.Q.w;.....aﬁ.t.h.,....l.?..a.l,.....G.mv..e....3?:?..,....Rn.w....1.'2.,....Bla‘ck‘..E,....Ce.mg.te.;y.....1.232“__....,.................

. By : Group....Redurisl: 8. Uliteoionn,. Nature_of reburial ..o
Unlined Casket, _

. Report .as to mature of original burial and condition of body upen disinterment =

.........,....woud.en..hnx..and.‘buxlap..ana..un.iitozem.....bad,].y...decomposed-,----fea-turas---not-‘r.eeogn-i-gable .

. (a) 1dentification tags : Buried with Bod-.y i itoe AL A B e . ONETAVE HOADKET (P L YO S,

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

A Tags on cross and body check with records,

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ..........2m008sible to determine.

(B) Weight (Bstimated)ie i et b st

(o) Haire=Colori s, L
Characteristics ...l

(dIRH airon. Jage == Color | ot Bial o s vt e A
o LEE T e U B SR e o SR M A WL L

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

il ‘ do

(f) Wounds or missipg perts L(recg_i;wéf’clrgt"ti\rne GRS e Y NEN S B I

. Disinterment A/
supervised by ......2% .«

Reburial . .
: g AU A PEE 4 DK
supervised BY il it gt T s

~TA.U. Dufguit,

Jamas W
e CEFtELH G




To be Q te. . DATE, Nov .29?_1'921
REP * DI IENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND' REBURIAL OF BODY' )
DISINTERMENT ' COMPARATIVE REPORT e g |
Records of. G.R.S. Headquar;e — Discr‘epai‘ipy found upoﬁ exhumation of body ‘

1. Name. ACORD, Charles Ha ™ T ok hlamed CNeh LT L TN e
2ANO. MR ORI a1 R T Ly Jife ) D A aany 307 e iy S
SERRAnK SEVY sldalind, T Vol el St Sl L2 aRankein pr sy iagie o LAV G
4% lorg ) Ha8e80s, \ Tth Inf, 0 0 L IR 0) - 2T S Yt WA S BN ot e T W,
SEEDADII0cE I g~ U el il LA CaIPpDEDSN ot AL BRI AT O L
6. C.D. DOW (b) D.B Hone

o (Bt NEal 200 0 T Seclius A2 Mo S G R aAVOl NO i Sttt S i Sech . LanN ety
B SR B O R 1L SR, Row, e ® Wbl i 16 SIPAIOT S Y (e itk ol ROWH™ e IS 2 M)
9 L s ‘ 151 o e T R D e W

18. Cemetery Weuse-Argonne, American 19. Commune or townRomagne=sons=tontfaucon

20. Dept. or County . _Mewse . .. - Sk oyt | i
22. G.R.S. A g RS AR e oo s L RV i 7y e ewiag
23. Disinterred (Date) Noy 29801081 IR p AUl T4 BB Vs
24. Inscription on grave marker: '
Neme _ Gharlea H . Aeoxd . Serial No. _ 540101 B R
Rank ... Prlan dtiibes 10 bl 000 Organizati on_n_tlfg__f_ﬁt_{'?_ﬁh:[“q_f ___________
25. Was identification disc found on grave ma,rkep?.‘rjxg;_i-}_'\;_;,_.:‘i_-_;___l- o DQ;W?“ -.ie.g -------------
| ( ) AL,

_ Signature Junior Technical Assistant
R W Leemans

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in.detail). -

____________ L .

27, Condition of body __'Egl‘v__“g_e_gg_n;pgggél___f_e_g};E?_ﬁ_avﬂgg_r_ggggg_iﬁﬁb}?_ ------------------

28. Nature of burial ___ ,‘P_ina__hOl--hml&n--u—n—iio—?-i‘— -----------------------------------------------------

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compaf'ed with G.R.S8. records
guoted above?______nﬁone ..............................................................................................

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Hov 29-1921 By ..d L Haky

3l Caslet gealed by . .. ... P L At by s

_ o T RA
gc Signature e Embalmer, (SuperV]‘ﬂor) e /)} e "'"/(j """""""""""""
Recorded as ¥ po I\TO'JQISTURE cASE "




SHIPMENT . {Showl actualmarking of2box.)¥/%Box No.C=16590 = - U (0 8 DN
32. Designation of bodyg-- B'2
Ramoi Chiantos o RCORDU 08 Taf ) il Soh o O e rr ol Nop «RaRI0l= st wbve o
RenIICEVLe A £0 il ) Organization Hgs 4C0., 7th Inf,

33..

34,

39,

36.

____________________________________________________________

Consigned to;

Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuse rg.Amer.Ctye#1252.Romagne-sous-montfaucon(Meusa)

Casket boxed and marked (Date) HNov 291921 .__.By J‘I‘A Ha'ky

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report: above
is correct. : "y -

. -

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

Xxx Hs%agpmtam """""""""""

37. Shipped from point of Operatiom: (Date)  Nowv 29 1981 = ee
To point of Concentration ___ Morgue Romagume =
(Name) * ) D&/G&/
Convoyer. - . W J Royeds Signature Shipping Officer .. J \:{.mi‘)% b RN
387 Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date "_“_"_"_“;":“;::; ______________
ByQGe R E aRRenresen babi Ve, sl mne e Seoad 0 I e S et S e A s RIS
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration Patel ol W L e SR
To Permanent Cemetery = DEuch. romng.ohoy aIB8INFELIOUL
(Name) R e e s Wi
EOnoyBEE s e Bighatire ShippingnOiiticerie g = 0 (E gl .
400 ReColyeds chatier vl ool idlor i kel o e R i
G.R.S. Representative - O TRIADN i 7 TR T L 5
41. Reinterred. . Meuse Argonne Cemetery 1232, Nov, 20th, 1921,
(Date)
42. CGrave No, BB . ha s piarkanad B i,/ e i Sectien. /i aalT ISR
43. PhotxBlock. . B

JBL




G. R. 8. Form No. 114

2621 .Station ........................................ Da. , 192

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, AND SHIPMENT OF BODY

DISINTERMENT
COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records Office Chief G. R. S. Discrepancy found upon examination of body.
1. Name ______ KQ-QHD..__Qhaz.laa-- 2 MENENE 10. Name ________ £ Iy rol TR o0 DU S
2NO. E L ] e T 115, Nok 8l teieon Lon VR T e ol T O
i L o e T o B0 S T R 12:PRanlc’ S TR L0 IR SN I AN 3
4. Ol‘g_ ........ Hﬁil..--.ﬂ&.-.iﬁh--lﬂ.f; .............. 13. Ol'g _________________________________________________________
S DT p Lo b | R 14: () DADAR oo lab i s, L0 Rl TR ST
6: - T e N I i 1550 DaBi_ o Sl 5 S L0 de sl R
Discrepancy found upon disinterment.
7. Grave No. _.____________ | e i Soc, = 1a 482 . 15. Grave Nose. & N0 LS Sec, T Hihios |,
8. Plot -_-,1 ___________ Row. L L 16. Ploti L L. snda Abminmae 250 Row. L it iy
Oike AT ARG ) o AL VL N e U0 LIS L g a3 NOU TS O
— — N = Lt L e
.‘" ",":;?{‘ 4-—“7‘!. !
18. Cemetery XL NERONR NIRRT et W A 4
19. Commune or town.__._._______ M AWE S=gous=u0L PFAUCC S -
Ha: -
20. Department or county ... ZEHEE
s ]
21. Country B, ... e S
NI ST beTred Tone So R AR TN o L RO R T T By - Lo el S SRR Sl S
(Date.)
24. InscriptiOIl Nﬂmf‘ ------------------------------------------------ -i ------------------- Sariﬂ—l NO- ------------------------
on
eThve mnarkeT i Rank o . e L SRE Organization - Vol Lo AR LG TN, LA Rl e T
25. Was identification disk found on grave marker? L o L A On body 3. 5 TS G0N

Signature of Junior Technical Assistant.

(The following space is reserved for notations to be made by office Chief Graves Registration Service.)
° 7727

Jee.42+Cables Hef: No., 8.

(OVER) Q\\"



PREPARATION

26. What other means of identiﬁcaf;ion were on body? (If no disk or other means of identification on body,
i T 5
give description of body in deétail) . ?_.f:-i,‘i:;gg..E_-l.\_’{.E.F?_"_j__{ _________________
: MAIL UNTT
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" SN T 2N
27. Condition of body o R N L
28% Naturetolsburial- 1 e IGHNE. Suadiaa 80 (0 017 o SHINVLE k. il licul S ¢ _':_'P_ﬂ.tfﬁ_i_: _V A% S e

Overseas Project S0

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G. R. S. records quoted above?
30. Body prepared and placed in casket...__._..___.__________ . Byl ot i o A ORT O9) Widn
(Date.)
31. Casket sealed by i e T
Signature of Embalmer (Supfivri_s_ofr_z--__‘__\;r_ED ______ PR v e e i,
Lo, BRANCH
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) Boi\[ \5 __________________ g
! 192
Nﬂme___-“_gng_lg_’:’___:_%!__;'_i_gié&.;__a_ _____________________ Serial No. 240101 =
32. Designation of bod 4
¥ & 1 A A TS ©E 0 ‘ilsif‘l‘oﬁ\_‘:___E_I_E‘_:!_e___999.-_2_@!-__1_!_‘.{9 ___________
33. CONSIGNEE-—Name__-3?3?:.1_?_%_1:__,?_9;__{(_1_?_____-; ____________________________________________________________________
Address ... 2XPe_S8ithington, Va,-Tele,Marlinton, ¥#.Ve.)
34. Casket boxed and marked..__ o o st S i el e Byl BT L, R B S
(Date.)
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate
supervision and that the report above is correct.
S1on atuTeloMERRAE INIpetor el i, Cor LUTNgIe: Str T W0 TR T S e i
36.wemanks = 228 L C R L L M e o L R
37.; Shipped -from¥cemebory=tul s st NI ¥ L 1T 1), Sl e RN TOTNRNNE, | oa, MO TONE NNl P
(Date.) (Point of concentration.)
ConVoyers - et o o T TR T SignaturaiShip pmptOfficens it B 0 sawns 0 SR L S i
38. Received at point of concentration i o Gt R
Sioratiine"RecaIviBes Oficavetate b naliley b Al Bide e e el e RS
39, Shipped from pointiofconcanirationer e o0 L F LR e e
(Date,)
To ik LB o) SO, (B rengey EENE I o) S, (R e
(Port.)
Siepatnre ShippigQtlicer on b re ot hies B BBl e BB IR
40 Rieeaiyat azropsna POTH 2ule ciotiebionn oot ooo o came b cidall lone, ool iaaualie oo S, JEEL L 2]
(Date.)
Signature of G. K 5. Representative. .o l2I0 o . | 0T o 0 R
7 s T A CRoB el ot sl (T T WP T O, YN 12 o [ AN g RIS 15 3 o
41. S}npptd 0 (U. &. port.) i1 (Boat.)
TR G k. g hd . o (Cohivoyen Jallas o sl " T LU SR e ke R
(Signature of Blnppmg Omcex )
O R ... ol By G. R. 8. Representative............ 4, S W o
42, Recen ed... e ¥ 1 : e e
43. Shipped to destination ... ety B/L or Express Order No. oo
(Date.
ConvoSPT oousy abois o . ------------------ Shipping Officer ......... . """""""""""""""" T



1232 Sec.42-3

May 28, 1921.

File No. 2% .8 Com.Div.COoT.BY -
Re: Acord, Charles H.,Private,
gerial Number 540101, Hge
Co. 7th Infantry.

r. Charlses 1. Acord,
R.F.D.#1,
Dunmora, West Virginie.

Dear Sir:

Your telegram ani shioping inguiry dated May 16, 1921,
reqwsting that the remains of the deceased soldier named abhove
be left in Prame heve bean forwardad %o the Cemeterial Divisionm,
Office of the Quartermaster General, Washington, D. C., OF '
nacessary action.

1t is requestaed that smy further commanications con-
cerning tho disposition of the remains be addressed to that
office for reply.

The Department desirss to renew its previous expression
of sympathy in your bereavemant .

By authority of the guartermaster Gemeral:

R« B SHANNON, e
Captain, Q« M. otad o
0fficer w‘ﬁi \aD

s /an

L i e .



G. R. S. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT

‘OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY J
CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON M AY 4 192“ |

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Mr. Charles M, Acord, RFD-1, Dunmore, West Virginia.
Sussecr: Remains of ... P¥ha., Charles H.. Acord, Ser. No. 540101, Hdq. Co., 7th Inf,
The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named ______ Hiwy"0 8

£
---aoi@iéﬁ?@@&}k&m&mmasmxm&mxmm@%mmﬁgx;mﬁmgmm:ﬂxz-

£

I,’ WA (£ . : ~ i 3 { X
{-Tel. ¥arlinton w. va.)l. . Semding  Tel (N0 2WNAlan L] Lot ng/ Y S
If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections 6n reverse s? offt.hj\s% o)
sheet. | £ C\3
The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. (e = e

‘ Colonel, Q. M. C.

;G/J/WW WW&/a-&WW b’/?/—?/%
If all blank spaces belo® afe not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL

LIVING.

, . NOTED oN yiE
Was soldier married? ___NOs /,'{/J){/ 7% /g I.\/ ! o/ BF 1
5 NAME OF— £ TR A NO. AND STRIEET. TOWN. STATE.
M#%W TR i AR {3_-:"' E‘:c.
g et B GG Lol i S Sl o el et T IRERL WU T B e {0 S | = X “
. i ! 8” - ."_ ¥
xﬂ#ﬁ%&ﬁw{ix ----------- e &
T e T o bl R P ok o TLT L TR o wa DR RIS S o TR O T
" Father Charles M. ACORD, . Living, . RFDal DUNYORE, W, Va,
Mother MBYEYet Edith, Acord, Livie, . UNMORF, | W, Va,
1.1 Fe Acoed, IR E L | 6 bl AT s 4 TP Dunmore, . |W, Ya
Brothers. | 2 A e Lis Acord‘-r Li\{ NG e e Durbin, | ¥, Ya, _
Giisty |5 Ra. 0. AcOrd, Living U.S.S. | Bridgeport,CP.NY}.
i Edith, Collins, Llving Barto, e Va,
sisters, (2. Sadie .Nottingham, .. bavAng, ... . ... . Kpttingham, |W. Va,
% |;_veronia, Imes, A1l STILL, Living, . [Durbin, |W. va,
Date ___hiél_x,‘_-.;l.ﬁ.ﬂh- ....... YT Signature---.‘-.%‘lz@_,_%_m
Address... Dunmore, West .Virginia, Relationship. . i\ FATHER, Al

ImporTANT,—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500 ®  (ovem)



S, |

May 16 il B’ , 1921

1, the undersigned, am the .. Father, and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.) St =
SECEIVEEE " ¢ 1
soldier, and desire the follo\vmcr disposition of his remains; viz: Josmmaboesentel v Ls o o g i
(Stnke out all except theone showmg tite disposition dcsu'ed ) e MALL: LHyi] puw® il i

: T&%&¥&m&ﬁ3§m&x@.@&m>§mﬂsé@<w_g pridtebor;

6]

Ceidlangll Divition ;

_________________________________ 5 S __Overseas Pr"t{ it SUh- T :‘__u s
' X?C)?‘X?‘R’}”X : ' Fie o Giato) o R
3. To %éi‘éﬁﬁ&ﬁt‘d‘ YR RS AKBX MB&MK%KNW-_ e Sy R Nation&l Cemetery. . .

S 2\VE
4. To remaln in Europe, for burial in zh pél‘mail@{rb ‘iﬁfmﬁhcnn Cemetery

JUN 8 Sg‘ﬂ R Aﬁq@ /// 0@4/[1(

pecile £ - Ar""‘i‘f"-“n -
V=

GE\‘ Q. M. G.
INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weelks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor,children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you;} to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office. . . g ,

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if 8 widow has remarried she forfeitsher right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 3—7860



CLASS OF SERVICE | SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other=
wise its character is indicated by the
symbaol appearing afier the check.

NEWCOMB CARLTON, PRESIDENT

GEORGE W, E. ATKINS, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

Form 1204

CLASS OF SERVICE |SYMBOL
Telegram
Day Letter Blue
Night Message Nite
Night Letter NL

If none of these three symbols
appears after the check (number of
words) this is a telegram. Other-
wisa its character is indicated by the

symbol appearing after the check.

RECEIVED AT -227-HUDSON-STREET, HOBOKEN, N. J.
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G.R.S. FORM 129 ® @ 2 o=
Transmittal Supplementary Advice 1232-5ec. 42 ?{ 2
Hoboken to Washington T&;‘%‘__
WAR DEPARTMENT Y
QUARTERMASTER CORPS : I
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE A
HOBOKEN, N. J. L
| \5;
ey 20, yop1li, o
o
From: Graves Registration Officer, Hoboken, New Jersey. = =
To: Quartermaster General, Cemeterial Division, Washington, D. C. 4:£;3
Subject: Supplementary Advice concerning: o s
Namo Acord, Charles H, Ser. No. _940101
Rank Private Organization 14eC0e 7th Inf. E;i:)
Cemetery No. 3232-5ec.42 (able Reference No. (Sheet No,) g %El
Request shown below dated Ilzy 18,1921, ig latest in this case: ey
(TS
Name of Relative Return Remain Special - Ay
—_— - - AN
to in N
Widow _ liome Frence o
>
Children
Guardian -{fi

Father _ Cherleg M, dcoml = ReReDe#l, Duumore, West Virginig.

Mother

Brother

Sister

Others 2

Body #e-¥eehippedotosoom: for interment in: _perm, Amer, cty.

"leave body where it ig_szﬁﬁﬁnnﬁ;E___

(db) b
_ Ly=
Cable
mTETtETj%}&ﬁE&Q%?_ 1921 forwarding advice to Europe dispatched _ 1921
e = U I AR e e T e R oy 1 T 1 e e R e e — e .
"

21V
s744 BB A7 -



[
c.r.s, roru 20, 16 @ .a-‘IEUFOHATEAU

Date 9th., June, 1919

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL, ¢k /
431417
Remains of: 4
Name ; M@CORD, Charles H. Number ; 540101
Rank : TEN. /¥ Organization: A
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
Ztha, Moy, 1919 Grave #40Q Plot € Verv lsuse. B.A.C.

55 SE 87445 N. 30649 K.

Rebuziad [ (Date) in: (Give complete location) ,? i% ;2?}
7th., May, 1919 grave #6 Section #42 Piot 3’ & M
i

ARGONNE ANER. CETY. 3 1232

~——RONAGNE,  MEUSE.

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinternent:
BURIAL GOOD. BORY BURIED IN UNIFORM.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? YRS

e

What other means of identification wers found on the body? NONE .

Note !

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direect, as is required by G. 0. 170, G.Hs 2, 1918.,
after'being carefully examined for clues te identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, G:R.S,

V —

C:0, Group : ; Unii i

BUpSTVLA6T DY Lrf e SRR L0 R.H. ROSENTHAF,

hs.



““ketcn 61 ’ o -
i 2

Fi Hostipal # 27, Cemetery

. Soldier's Né. 540101 !%? A 3Z‘f Af

; . /
Soldier's Naﬁe- Accord Chas., H, :
Rank, Co, Regt, Corp Date of Death, Burial
Cause of Death, Unknown

Grave j 40, Plot 3, Cross

N dleuse

Grave located in cemeu ry, ’hwetér located
about 2 kllqc N BNy g e Lng about 6
kilos S W f4 Mon fage }i and about 1/2

kilos fr Lh wox corié quﬁpy cross roads
and about/' 5 ’-Lhe Soutd side of the
Very & Ach'urt oad, a?gyaoout 300 M fr

a little 8p he! .JOOd ?74 5 N by ‘_)Ou.9 8
Map Verdun™§, E. j

i
Signed., Pvt James Blythe,

pup 1, GRS 306



ANERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SIRVICES OF SUPPLY
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF QUARTERMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE.

Reference - 43417.
April 10th, 1919.

FROM $ Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

TO Richord 0. Acord, S2¢, USN., U.S5.5. Bridgeport, Brest, France. -
SUBJEQT . Private Charles Herbert Acord, 7th U.S. Infantry, American E,F.
1. In reply to your letter of inquiry, I am very sorry to have to

inform you that my field force has not as yet succeeded in obtaining any defi=-
nite burial information regarding this soldier. You may rest assured that
every possible effort will be made to locate the grave, and, if necessary, a
opecial search will be made of the area where he died and is, no doubt, buried.

- Careful note is beihg-made of your name and address, and im-
mediately the burial information is received, you will be informed.

p.

’/

L/

CHARIES C. PIERCE,
Lieut .—Colonel, Q |M -C vy U-S .Ai

By direction

. . 2] s
{ngé?sur°s G:ﬁé::é; Per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross
Representative assigned to
Graves Registration Service.

MED-ge




123 Y- Ha2.3

Juse 12, 192%. E]e OS
292,38 Ceomae $43417 (dcord, Churles He, Frivate) ”’“ﬁ P
(=

e Quartermastos Generaly Usle Army (Cemetarial Divisicn) o i///g\ o5 1

Hre Charles Ms seord, Dummore, West Virgiulas @
o :ﬁtﬂﬂ I
| s |
Maposltion of Romalngs é‘/ UUJ

1 Recelpt is heroby acimowleiged of your telegrem
of May Ré, 1921 and Shipping Ingquiry of even duie comn-
tirming soms, returned by you (o our Lyeuch office ak
Hoboken, Wew Jersey, aud forvarded to this office €or
aetion smd reply.

4¢ In compliance with your request, ingtruetions
have tesn issued that the body of your son, Private
Cherles He icord, lewdquarters Uompany, 7th Iafuntry,
romain permanently interred in the irgomne imerican
Conetery at Romagne-s us~Montfuueon, Depurtment of
Heusna 11 this conmectlon your attention is especially
invited to peragraph §9 of the enclosed Cemeterial Divi-
slon Bulletin Hoa L0-G-W.

By authority of the ‘uarter-astor Jeneml;

pn;t'r;ﬂ : ik e
o JUNT1 gy F “““‘QQS'
T LNORS, e
. REC
NOTED ON 1183

22 1Y BL 2SS 5 ,,,.,..mwn
o N2
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- - © - - @ -
. @ |

2
e 4 : _ - g 5%
TO:~ REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. ~ FIIE NU’LBE#“&% #f / ;}
FROM : = o, A R | DAy ST

Pleass furnish information as indicated below rczarding the .following soldier:

A ~ R = oy B . [ 4 Plesf ey 3
NAME & C I A : ST i+ 73 JUMBER
RANK Py ORGANIZATION  , ~

N A e 5¥ RERLY, = O

7 : ! .r"‘ = i ” .

i LyfDo particulars of soldier given Yt :

/J/’ above agzree with Records? i

; : /12 /A 1o /f(f

Vg ¥ 748 7§ Cosom st/ —f Y

1,/2 Date of Death. ' A BRI,

# 3. |Cause and place of doath. 1, .:J/’/;/ y IR
4 4, |Mumber of Casualty Cablegram. ’) (] N A ~ L
g L ] (J,._ .——-,: J y 2
5+ fDate buried, :
' 6. tGrave Location.
(a) Complete record reguired,
{b) Name_of Cemetpry or-Com- :
mune only requircds - #
. -_.-:‘ } l!'j e r ; ‘ %
: 7. §Wnn reported burial? &Y. gk . ;
. ; : AT
1/94“Jﬂas rerort been confirmed by o
i = L}'R Y i i'§> J
P : 3
9. fReport as to Grave Marker.
Iﬁ.‘;ﬁeport as to Identification Tags.
A11. 3Who is nearcet relative?
1241 Has N/R boen notified?
13, §Report the exact position of 'k |
your inquirv con this case. 1x M 2 3 S el
{Renlv in ell caBes if no e, CAPRAD 5, [?“;‘v A A Y
information on record} ] “2 r i | AT
hq, lmat 3s the Photoarah Noet _ | : &

] ; § o/ a2y / 1 2+ 47+
N,B. All Proper names to re [ gy A «‘fhﬁ{; o
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS. 2 | i

{ :

A

x: i

%

§

E

]

b

& P T ey



AMERICAN ZAPEDITIONARY FORCES
HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY .
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF AUARTZRMASTER, A.E.F.
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE

Reference-43417, Mareh 18, 1919,
FROM: Chief, Graves Registration Service, American E.F.

T0: Home Communication Section A. R. C., Paris,

SUBJECT: Private Charles H, Agcord, Hdgrs. Co., Tth Infantry,

fmeriesn B, F.

Burial information not yet advised. Inquiry is
being made, the result of which will be communicated to you in

‘due course.

By direction

CHARLES C. PIERCE
Liaut.-CC!lOnBl, 'QCIJ.CQ, UoS oA.o

per MAURICE B. DIX,
Captain, American Red Cross,
( Representative assigned to
MBD=- dn Graves Registration Service.



U.5.5. BRIDGEPORT SEW
Brest, France
March 15, 1919.

Bureau of Graves Registration,
Tours, France.

Dear [irs:-

Some time ago I was on leave in Toule, France
for the purpose of finding my brothers grave, Charles
Herbert Acord, private 1lst class, 7th U.S. Infantry
Hdgts. Co., 3rd Division A. E. F., Serial No. 540101.
On my arriwal there I went to the Adjutant General's
Office, and was advised to call your office, which I
did, and was told that they had no record of the above
mentioned grave, but was advised upon my return to
Brest to write the Bu. of Graves Reg. and see if any
record had been received up to present. In the event
that said grave should be registered in the future,

I would appreciate very much if you would notify me of
it's location.

Thanking you in advance for any information
that you may be able to furnish, I remain,

Yours very truly,

A O @ord/

Richord 0. Acord, S2c¢c, USH.,
U.5.5. Bridgeport,
Brest, France.




vt. Dix, :
. Graves Reﬂstr‘at‘n
qmm‘APo 717 '
ICAN RED CROSS

! : ¥ P;ris. ° o'oFebooo 01100 019 19)0

Name of Soldier: Charles H. Acord

Ranks Private
_ Compeany: Hdagrs.
: T
Regiment: el il

Forward Burial Report to
"Bureau of Communication"for

Mrs. M. E. Acord
Dunmore, West Va.

Burial report required for Paris.

ERS O..Acord, Seaman,
26 e0 Valg s e RS
Pridgeport, Rase #7.

LA
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Mrs., Neeh Myers,

Fvterburg, Ohio,
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BL.R.S.

Information req

File No
From:

m

408

Sutject:

o ® e

WAR DERA R’ﬁ]‘r’fﬂl\l"l‘
Office of the Quartermafter @eneral of the Army
e §hingf on

%,

Form 8-T..A-

ct\]_l Eié Date 4.318-21
) |4 \S%Rez ;a.rtmn ¥
é‘@

The Adju@% General of the Armv, fth & E Sts .,]‘],W,,"Wflif}‘hinfTT,Oﬂ, DIAG)

The Quarte e? General, U. S.l"A'rmv, (Cemeterial Division) (SPEG]AL)

Information required for G.R.S.,

1. It is requested that the items checked below be comnleted, Request

~onfirmation of all information shown.

) ' ) A
g, Surname ACORD, [ 1 f. Date of death 10-11-18 ("//
j%. Christian name Charles He 24 ¢. Cause of death DWRIA &H7
lf —or—{Chartes- Hervert) :
c. Serial Number 540101 4 /] h, Authority (C.0.7#)
£ Organization Hg.Co., 7th Inf. () /{‘ Tl Emerciency address i 7
i P2, PHRNG R h Y (ACETE
e. Rank Pvt. é,ﬁ’ ' HE Reldtﬂonshlp 'Gﬁw'“
i e 4 & - " ¢ 7 )
EODY DESCRIPT ION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

H

Date i il el =

Neted on Form No. 115

examination prior to enlistment)
a. 'Age of enlistment
. a. Strike out teeth missing
b GlolonNo fReyes
8n76 57403 RE a2 ES AN RE T B

c, Color of hair uppsr right upper left
d. Height ' f i o 5 oy G e et i U
: d lower right lower left

e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and A O et ;; il 8
physical defects at sy
enlistment (01d fractures or breaks)

H., L. ROGERS,
cw . Quartermas h-,r- General, U.S.A,
BY: (/
1 T 1232-560. 42 sa A r -'_.- .‘-" f \/ J
i 2 Q‘H'ER
0; 3 ‘_,/ 1 t. ngut Q.M.C
0; ; ,.
/ I
i ( ’




W},pﬂj Clrank ,,,Q

fq 8o 7th Infantry. : ACARD,Charles H Pvt 540I0T .
3rd Divislon,

Missing between Ist and ISth October ISI8 near Montfaucon
France started for 6th Brigade Headquarters as a runner,

‘ Died October II,I9I8 at Field Hospltal 26 From wounds
received the same day.(Recond at Headquarters Statistical Section
3rd Division)

Not signed:

s



S

wHw
West Virginia
GOLD 'STAR MOTHERS PILGRIMA(E

S5 +ROOSEVELT , AUGUST 9,1930

Nemss Mrs.m’arga.ret Acord (P~7)
Address: Route #1, Box 38, Dummore,W,Va. (.R.R.Statiom Sitiingten)
Houtes m;e'sapéake' & Ohio Ry. Washington,Pennsylvania R.R. New York

LveSitlington Train No.143 2040 P M, August 7
Ar Ronceverte 5¢50 P.M.phAugust 7
Lv.Ronceverte Train Noe.6 6e51 P.MssAugust 7

Ar JNew York (Penna,Station)Train Noe,l12 9,20 A.M.,August 8

W



G.R.S. Form #114-B

Iy L]
-

—

1

o
(G
oo
g‘&

A JUN 1= 188 DATEA Tov.. 29, 1921, . ... A
%,? ’f“ / / * /
1. WAMBZACORD , Charles HNV  ~ . &  VEERIaL wo. 54010l
RANK__..J-_____ M}QP OEVGANIZATION.-ﬂgﬁ.eQQu__'Z_th-_I.n_f_,_{;/_,{: _____________
& DIVISI 2 dir
GRAVE LOCATION_.h_ﬁ_@gﬁ_?.,-ét}:gsf@?}:.-_Q@x:}_igm.%gzl_@_-:§_93a_s_—_c-5-_’{§r}_tf@};_qg_r_1_-(M_qu_s_q)___l.z_z:_z_,.s.ep_.sz_z __________
CTY. NAME NUMBER
PAOG A6 NN NEGC ARUINRE | oot TN, . Hls) BRI TN, N L ) SRR
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION 40 Bac. | Cheppy, Meuse
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT,
COORDINATES Verdunndb SE 274.5 N 506,9 B
CONCENTRATED TO °/7/% T L S T R
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
Meuse Argonne Cemetery RN 112 T 0 U W
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
________ Taprongody i and NeRORE, - el T e & TOUSSORIF/aI) | 1)
- . '1
7 £z 1E !
T I LRI e F" e OF DEATH- '(":,i;’ Y, 3___;_‘»:_.;__.-_E; _______________________ /
_________________________________________ v O A A sy, wAasieR e T
STATE FROM WHICTH HE CTAME 748 SN R 7LV r
data F-1. > L/1. Y b/
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS | MEDALS OCRDECORATIONS AWARDED | :{!{lf‘_fi‘f_“_.;z;f%
ce 8 . DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""""" DATE | RERAS SRAVERT T D o U pro A L GEMBTERY. | e
AN : M. B. BIRDSEVE
% Ist Lt.,Q.M.Corps,U.S. Avuy
STGNATURE. Y AREA/BUBERVISORAUL e/l K, ity ois Sl Ol i, | RS L
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_ Yov.:29, 1921, DA B TR niE e o )
et DATE ROW -
e i !‘1
mg A G. @) “k
H)N 6 1315 Feuse-nrgunne

- \
o S AL S e At -(\“:"- J/f)'
Mendbrargonas, J merican Gty {1292, Romegnersous-lioni€eias
i R DIV \ RentA WaAmT A WEEDIV .,

Tl R L fo | F

\ ﬂm}"h W"}:— It

o8, -Meuses
e



lst Ind, W WS 6-3
War Dept., A. @, O,, April 7, 1928 - To The Quartermaster Gemral,
The records of this office show that Clarles H., Acord, Army

Serial Number 540,101, held the rank of private lcl at the date of
hig death.

By order of the Secretary of Wars:

%
Ad jutant Gereral,
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TPINSRARY OF THE rmumm OROuP
PARTY " ﬂc:ov-A.,Chqv/.es 1

Left Now York om luguet 9, 1050, on the PRESIDENT ROGAEVELY im charge of Najor J, ¥,
Cottrells irrived Cherbeury horber et daydresk Angust 1Teh, A epesial <onder for the J
Sranepartation of the pligrins arrived alongeide of the ship ot  kema with the followe
ing persennel from the Paris effiee: Najor(d.N. Ielley, Captein Stanley G. Suulaier, |
4 m e ulk?'w R n':j.:r@:‘%“.ﬁ; l:;l:rrun, & . and &
- Oy Jte Loe €, yLﬁ.Ec & &F or Y ! F InNses

sivilisn emp! pie Loft Cherbourg et 842l aeu, onéd srrived Gare des Invelides 2:48 M
et by Cel. S1lis, mebers of his ssalf, inberprevers szl nursez, smnd taken to hotel
where the remainder of the day was spent in resbing and getding settled,

i
dugust 18th « A.u. Conferense with the condueting officer who expiained points of L
genersl informmtion, m:zmnuna.«pmammm-muum J

e L E

where lires Luey 4s Dunning ladd o wreath on thw Tosd of the Uninows Soldier. Them to the
Rosteurant Lewrent to attend the wpual revepbisn and tes beld by the US Sovermment,

dmgust 19th = s, vhadted Lowvrs and in poms the Jaore Coeur.

dugust 201k « free or shopping. : g
: uia Train with poyg e . |

August Rlst - Laft Paris a3

August 2Mnd-20rd-2éeh~RBthe Unily visits to the semebery and siphtseeing im vieimisy, {

ugost 26th = Deperted Verdun for last vialt to cemstery, feturned to Paris via Suippes
Roing ~posnined st Fednu for the night, -

Jugust B7%h « Visited Onthedral and on to Faris vie Cleteau Thierry,
ugust B0%h - i, ¥, froe and visited Versailles in pens nlse Uelle Syeliste= Duresmes.
jugust B9kh ~ Free and visited Napoleon's Toubin pems

}
|

Jugust S0th - Visited Penteinedleaun e ol A wl‘ﬁx?m:tl
dugust 31st = Fres or chureh ~visited Notre Demw im pon. night trip,
Loptenher lst « free

Geptesber 2ud < left Faris ob 0130 a.m. in churge of Gapbeing teuinter, Wellets snd
— Lot tregery, gty ro 7 murses snd 1 oivilien. Arviwed Gherbowrg
m:mml 6130 pame troll in shavge of party end Gols Oul Speulding

.

Mrs. Margaret Acord



WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

Acorp tharies H-MA:

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

MRS. MARGARET ACORD

...............................................

Name of Traveler
DUNMORE , POCAHONTAS COUNTY

...............................................

Home Address
WEST VIRGINIA

NEW YOI'k, to SITLmGTUNy W. VAO

Destination
BENNSYLVANIA TO WASHINGTON, D.C.:

..........................

RPB—7-1-30—8M

........

........

..............................................................................................

...............................

................

Date of Departure

Road Tr. No. Date Time Lower Car U. S. G. Order No. Actual
or Seat Cost
Lv PENN, STA. |[P.RBY /24 |72-1 |Susi® g i A
K ARoNCEeVERTE (e | 3 712 |pssa LY J&/ A Wl - /f, .,ﬂr'ﬂ';//', s H,370
/{oﬂ-_LV " # Jh e |4 m s a.| @
ARSTL NG N | v b n e (e
LV |
AR I
ST L T >
AR i
LV i |
AR & | R
Ly G o ih: |
— 35 ; | S

~ Remarks:

SAkeibLall atladet e e| SXBRETM &
..................

S e e T T
.........

...................................................
------------------------------------------

...............................
............................
...................................



% ‘
o \
@,

Name..........f__._,._,_..“ . _ACCORD, irs, Largaret

HOTEL 2AMBASSADOR
BOULEVARJD HAULSMaNN
Home address Routse..Il, .Box.38,. Dunmore,. Pocahontas .00y West-Vi rginig - ’

-

Paris Hoétel

Party ‘ P Group ... I ... ... Unit. S/S _ROOSEVELT...

Date of arrival . AUG.I7.1930 . Date of departure.. .SEPT, 2§D, S/S.WASHINGTOF-

Relationship.eeoe uother

Name of deceased ... AGCORD, Chas A. .

Rank Pvt.Icl - Organization . -Hq.ca.-~~-7th~-Inf-u,~.v-
[a)

Cemetery . - weuse-Argonme



qeIs3xe] ¢ pIOOY

REMARKS

(

‘ - .
- N

&

Unable to proceed by bus to the cemetery will éo by train
leaving Paris Aug, 2lst at 6.55 R M. accompanied. by liss
Judy, Nurse:
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HOME DUNMORE, PO3 AHONTAS G OUNTY, W. VA.

1

= 1 A S
>

] 2 / e

& Foe ) Jé
B Opden~glor
'\l

g:y\"ﬂ
Y TR
G/M

.h'



